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DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 
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I, ROSS D. MURRAY, declare and state as follows: 

1. I am employed as a Vice President of Securities by Gilardi & Co. LLC (“Gilardi”), 

located at 1 McInnis Parkway, Suite 250, San Rafael, California.  Pursuant to this Court’s February 

3, 2022 Order Granting Preliminary Approval Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(e)(1) and Permitting 

Notice to the Class (“Notice Order”) (ECF 248), Gilardi was appointed to supervise and administer 

the notice procedure as well as the processing of claims in connection with the proposed Settlement 

of the above-captioned litigation (the “Litigation”).  I oversaw the notice services that Gilardi 

provided in accordance with the Notice Order. 

2. I submit this declaration as a supplement to my earlier declaration, the Declaration 

of Ross D. Murray Regarding Notice Dissemination, Publication, and Requests for Exclusion 

Received to Date (the “Initial Mailing Declaration”) (ECF 255-1).  The following statements are 

based on my personal knowledge and information provided to me by other Gilardi employees and 

if called to testify I could and would do so competently. 

UPDATE ON DISSEMINATION OF THE CLAIM PACKAGE 

3. As more fully detailed in the Initial Mailing Declaration, as of May 5, 2022, Gilardi 

had mailed 183,158 copies of the Court-approved Notice of (I) Proposed Settlement and Plan of 

Allocation; (II) Settlement Hearing; and (III) Motion for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees and 

Litigation Expenses (the “Notice”) and Proof of Claim and Release Form (the “Proof of Claim”) 

(collectively, the “Claim Package”) to potential Class Members and their nominees.  See Initial 

Mailing Declaration, ¶11. 

4. Since May 5, 2022, Gilardi has mailed an additional 907 copies of the Claim 

Package in response to requests from potential Class Members, brokers, and nominees and as a 

result of mail returned as undeliverable for which new addresses were identified and re-mailed to 

those new addresses.  Therefore, as of May 27, 2022, Gilardi has mailed a total of 184,065 Claim 

Packages to potential Class Members and nominees.  
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REQUESTS FOR EXCLUSION RECEIVED TO DATE 

5. Pursuant to the Notice Order, the Notice provided in connection with this 

Settlement informed potential Class Members that written requests for exclusion from the Class 

must be mailed to Patterson Securities Litigation, c/o Gilardi & Co. LLC, EXCLUSIONS, 150 

Royall Street, Suite 101, Canton, MA 02021, such that they were postmarked no later than May 

19, 2022.  At the time of the Initial Mailing Declaration, Gilardi had received two requests for 

exclusion from the Class at this mailing address.  See Initial Mailing Declaration, ¶18.1 

6. Since the Initial Mailing Declaration was executed, and as of the date of this 

declaration, Gilardi has not received any additional requests for exclusion.   

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this 

declaration was executed this 1st day of June, 2022, at San Rafael, California. 

 

 

 

 
ROSS D. MURRAY 

 
1 As noted in the Initial Mailing Declaration, Gilardi received seven timely requests for exclusion 
in response to the Notice of Pendency.  ECF 255-1 at ¶16. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on June 2, 2022, I authorized the electronic 

filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will 

send notification of such filing to the email addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice 

List, and I hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal 

Service to the non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

s/ LUCAS F. OLTS 
LUCAS F. OLTS 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101-8498 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 

Email:  lolts@rgrdlaw.com 
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Mailing Information for a Case 0:18-cv-00871-MJD-HB Plymouth County
Retirement System v. Patterson Companies, Inc. et al

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently
on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

Carolyn G Anderson 
carolyn.anderson@zimmreed.com

Dianne M Anderson 
danderson@saxenawhite.com

Garrett D Blanchfield , Jr

g.blanchfield@rwblawfirm.com,k.schulte@rwblawfirm.com

Jennifer Caringal 
jcaringal@rgrdlaw.com,jcaringal@ecf.courtdrive.com

Stephen H Cypen 
scypen@cypen.com

Jonah H Goldstein 
jonahg@rgrdlaw.com,karenc@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Kyla Janine Grant 
kgrant@saxenawhite.com

June Pineda Hoidal 
june.hoidal@zimmreed.com,julianne.vannorman@zimmreed.com,karen.colt@zimmreed.com

Lester R Hooker 
lhooker@saxenawhite.com,e-file@saxenawhite.com,cwallace@saxenawhite.com

Robert David Klausner 
lorna@robertdklausner.com

Anne M Lockner 
alockner@robinskaplan.com,dvanalstine@robinskaplan.com,bstevens@robinskaplan.com

Tricia L. McCormick 
triciam@rgrdlaw.com

Lucas F. Olts 
lolts@rgrdlaw.com,E_File_SD@rgrdlaw.com,lolts@ecf.courtdrive.com,scaesar@rgrdlaw.com

Brant D Penney 
b.penney@rwblawfirm.com,k.schulte@rwblawfirm.com

David A Rosenfeld 
drosenfeld@rgrdlaw.com

Joshua Saltzman 
jsaltzman@saxenawhite.com
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Maya Susan Saxena 
msaxena@saxenawhite.com,e-file@saxenawhite.com,cwallace@saxenawhite.com

Heather Schlesier 
hschlesier@rgrdlaw.com,HSchlesier@ecf.courtdrive.com

Mark G Schroeder 
mschroeder@taftlaw.com,MIN_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com,awolkerstorfer@taftlaw.com,awellens@taftlaw.com

Steven Bennett Singer 
ssinger@saxenawhite.com,e-file@saxenawhite.com,cwallace@saxenawhite.com

Ellen Gusikoff Stewart 
elleng@rgrdlaw.com

Aaron G Thomas 
athomas@taftlaw.com,dcrump@taftlaw.com,cdanek@taftlaw.com

Jordan Weber 
jweber@taftlaw.com,eschleiss@taftlaw.com

Joseph E White , III
jwhite@saxenawhite.com,e-file@saxenawhite.com,cwallace@saxenawhite.com

Patrick S Williams 
pwilliams@taftlaw.com,eschleiss@taftlaw.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not
on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who
therefore
require manual noticing). You may wish to use your
mouse to select and copy this list into your word processing
program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

(No manual recipients)
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